R2RAM 640073 H2020 Project
Cristiano Calligaro
RedCat Devices - c.calligaro@redcatdevices.it
Outline
Workshop on Memristive Systems for Space Applications, ESTEC - April 30 2015 2
R2RAM Consortium
R2RAM Goals
R2RAM Technology

SkyFlash Test Vehicles
Workshop on Memristive Systems for Space Applications, ESTEC - April 30 2015 16
Prototype Code Description
RC27F1024SKY1 1Mbit OTP with external HV
RC27F1024SKY2 1Mbit OTP with internal charge pump
RC27F1024SKY3 1Mbit OTP with internal charge pump and reference array
RC27F1024SKY4 1Mbit OTP with internal charge pump and bgref
RC27F1024SKY5 1Mbit OTP with charge pump for erasing
RC27F1024SKY6 1Mbit OTP refinement of SKY5
RC28F1024SKY1 1Mbit NVM based on SKY4 (CEONOS replacement)
1Mbit (128kbit x8)
Cell program and erase is based on hot carrier mechanism (CHE) and hot holes
generated by band-to-band (BTB) tunneling. The injection of charge in the nitride